RESOLUTION NO.	- 2022
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO ACCEPT A DONATION FROM FRIENDS OF CORRECTIONS FOR THE RE-ENTRY PROGRAM FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE INMATE POPULATION, THE DONATION IS VALUED AT \$5.182.74.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to accept a donation from Friends of Corrections for the re-entry program for the benefit of the inmate population, the donation is valued at \$5,182.74.

Section 2 –That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0735-22:CAR:X:\Cases\DETENTION\22-LE0003\LEG\00762836.DOCX